

Alternative Dispute Resolution Society Law Centre-I, Faculty of Law University of Delhi



Notice

Date: 14.06.2024

Subject: Inaugural Event of the Paryaya (पर्याय)-Alternative Dispute Resolution Society

Dear Students,

We are pleased to announce the inauguration of the Paryaya (पर्याय)-Alternative Dispute Resolution Society of Law Centre-I, Faculty of Law. The inaugural event will be graced by the esteemed presence of Justice Hemant Gupta, Chairperson of India International Arbitration Centre (IIAC), as the Chief Guest.

Event Details:

• Date: 18th June, 2024

• Time: 2:30pm onwards

Venue: Moot Court Hall, Law Centre-I

We encourage all students to attend this event to gain valuable insights into the field of Alternative Dispute Resolution. Looking forward for your enthusiastic participation.

Best Regards, Team Paryaya

Zisemmede

Prof. (Dr.) Sunanda Bharti,

Faculty Convenor,

Paryaya- Alternative Dispute Resolution Society,

Law Centre-I

University of Delhi